

SHB 1395 - H AMD 1064

By Representative Stokesbary

1 On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, strike "plaintiff" and
2 insert "party"

3 On page 3, line 2, after "action the" strike "plaintiff's" and
4 insert "party's"

5 On page 3, line 9, after "prevailing" strike "plaintiff" and
6 insert "party"

7 On page 3, line 9, after "action the" strike "plaintiff's" and
8 insert "party's"

EFFECT: Provides that a court must award attorneys' fees, costs, and expert witness fees to the prevailing party rather than the prevailing plaintiff in an action by a third party or an interested party.

--- END ---